
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

A7
Clonmel

Welcome To Clonmel Greyhound Stadium A7 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A7
T2 A7 A7
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-CML] 1 0 00Mr.Sean O'Halloran (Golden) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Wise Eruption).Mar'24CHASING RACHEL

Jul 25'25 66 525R    ON2 T1 3.11 6666 5th 8.00L SlAw,Blk 1 29.43 Sand 4/1 CMLDarcy Diamond 29.99
Jul 4'25 69 525T    T1 0.00 1st 14L RL 29.73 Sand CMLChasing Ailbhe *29.73
Jun 20'25 70 300T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 17.60 Sand CMLChasing Larry *17.60

Blue

2 [29.98]
TR: Owner[29.98-CML] 1 0 00Bridie O'Grady/Declan O'Grady (Kanturk) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Southwood Queen).Jul'23PERCIVAL LADY

Jul 4'25 57 525R    ON2 T1 3.09 6555 6th 11.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 4/1 CMLCassies Lane 29.98
Jun 11'25 57 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 4.5L 17.29 -.10 Slow KKY Mega Molly 17.50
Mar 7'25 56 330T    T5 0.00 3rd 4.5L M 18.13 Sand CRK Southwood Pete 18.44
Feb 28'25 54 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 13L M 29.41 Sand CRK Southwood Pete 30.32

White

3 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-CML] 5 0 20Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC MATILDA TPW €115

Jul 18'25 53 525R    A6 T1 3.13 3366 5th 15.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.38 Sand 3/1 CMLSlaneyside Ace 30.46
Jun 6'25 54 525R    A7 T4 2.91 2233 3rd 4.00L FAw,ImpBS 29.61 Sand CMLKilcash Happy 29.89
May 11'2 54 525R    A7 T5 3.02 6666 5th 6.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.83 Sand 7/2 CMLSadies Swift 30.25
Apr 25'25 54 525R    A7 T2 3.04 4455 5th 8.00L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 29.68 Sand 3/1 CMLBarra Juicy 30.25
Apr 4'25 53 525R    A9 T1 3.00 3333 3rd 4L EvAw,RnOn 29.54 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Honeybee 29.82

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.72-THR] 3 0 02Mr.Frank Tynan (Mill Road) Ibk.B.(Priceless Jet-Kylenoe Steph).Oct'23CHARMING STEPH TPW €135

Jul 2'25 58 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4.5L 17.26 -.15 Slow KKY Creed *17.11
Apr 26'25 56 525R    A7 T1 1.88 4th 7.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.71 Sand 6/4 THR Botswana 30.20
Apr 12'25 56 330R    S6 T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L 18.47 -.10 Slow 2/1 THR Rathmartin Boy 18.47
Mar 15'25 57 525R    A6 T2 1.82 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.55 Sand 2/1 THR Cloneen Alainn 29.72
Jan 21'25 58 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L 29.94 -.20 Slow THR Centenarys Leo 30.09

Orange

5 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-CML] 4 0 01Mr.Patrick Brady (Clonmel) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Marlfield Mia).Sep'23MARLFIELD KAI TPW €95

Jun 20'25 66 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 29.91 Sand CML *29.91
May 18'2 66 525R    A5 T6 3.08 4436 6th 11.00L/n SlAw,Blk 1 29.55 Sand 11/2 CMLEmers Honeybee 30.34
May 9'25 66 525R    A6 T4 2.92 2222 2nd 3.50L MvdOff1,Blk 29.80 Sand 6/1 CMLHasty Halley 30.04
May 2'25 66 525R    A6 T4 3.13 6666 6th 11.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.73 Sand CMLEmers Honeybee 30.50
Feb 21'25 66 525R    A7 T5 3.05 2223 4th 8.0L SlAw,ClrRn 29.98 Sand 2/1F CMLOakland Sally 30.54

Stripes

6 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-CML] 1 0 00Mrs.Breda Barrett (Kilmallock) Wbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Seefin Mist).Jan'24SEEFIN DOT

Jun 27'25 80 525R    A5 T5 3.03 5444 4th 3.00L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.48 Sand 5/2 CMLFoxrock Laura 29.70
Jun 10'25 81 525T    T2 0.00 1st 20L M 29.70 Sand CRK Seefin Star *29.70
May 30'2 79 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 16.95 Sand CMLMollys Melody 17.30

Sectional Time:First preference Res: GHI

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:42
 Grade  

A6
Clonmel

Bet Into Shelbourne Park A6 525

Wnr €285, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A2
T2 A6 A1
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A3
T5 A6 A3
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.90]
TR: David Hickey[28.90-CML] 31 4 63Ms Noelle O'Brien/David Hickey (Clonmel) Ibkw.D.(Magical Bale-Mackenzies Rose).Jul'22TOMMYS TICKER TPW €1,830

Jun 29'25 67 525R    A5 T1 2.93 1266 6th 25.00L LdRu,BBlk 2 29.08 Sand 10/3 CMLChamberlain Anne 30.83
Jun 22'25 67 525R    A5 T1 2.92 3334 5th 8.50L EvAw,Fd 29.26 Sand 5/2 CMLBlakes Choice 29.85
Mar 23'25 66 525R    A3 T1 2.98 3311 1st 1L EP,Ld 3 29.18 Sand 10/3 CMLBrandon Bluehill *29.18
Sep 22'24 65 525R    A4 T3 2.88 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.90 Sand 7/2 CMLSlaneyside Champ *28.90
Aug 18'24 65 525R    A5 T2 3.02 4411 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 3 29.37 Sand 11/4 CMLBright Pickle *29.37

Blue

2 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-CML] 59 8 87David Adaway/Janet Adaway (Cappoquin) Ibe.D.(Pestana-Glenegat Mildred).Jul'21SUBTLE BEN TPW €3,980

Jul 27'25 76 525R    A6 T1 3.02 3333 2nd 1.50L AHandy,FinW 29.83 Sand 4/1 CMLPops Bucks 29.93
Jul 20'25 76 525R    A6 T5 2.95 2335 5th 7.5L EP,Bmp 1 29.54 Sand 7/2 CMLBionic Blackjack 30.06
Oct 20'24 73 525R    A6 T3 2.94 2111 1st 9L LdBS,drclr 29.14 Sand 15/8 CMLPops Blue *29.14
Nov 20'23 72 525R    A4 T5 4.19 1221 1st 6L Ld 4,drclr 29.32 -.20 Slow 11/1 YGL Hollyhill Penny *29.12
Apr 30'23 71 525R    A5 T2 2.85 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 28.97 -.10 Slow2/1jfCMLEskvale Brid *28.87

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CML] 56 8 44John Fitzgerald/David Fitzgerald (Mitchels Ibd.B.(Bull Run Bolt-Sharp Operator).Nov'21MOUNTROE BOLT TPW €3,438

Jun 22'25 61 525R    A6 T5 2.96 5556 6th 20.50L/s Bmp 1,NvSh 29.54 Sand 11/2 CMLJimmys Swift 30.99
Jun 15'25 60 525R    A5 T4 2.98 6666 5th 8.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.18 Sand 8/1 CMLChaotic Comet 29.77
Jun 9'24 63 525R    A4 T1 2.96 2221 1st 1.5L AHandy,Ld 4 29.35 -.10 Slow 4/1 CMLBright Pickle *29.25
May 5'24 62 525R    A5 T3 2.90 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.27 Sand 7/2 CMLAvailable Place *29.27
Aug 4'23 60 525R    A3 T3 2.99 2211 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 29.21 -.10 Slow 4/5F CMLTuttles Rambo *29.11

Black

4 [29.17]Late-Poutoon

TR: Owner[29.17-CML] 45 6 83Mr. Thomas Kiely (Monard) Ibd.D.(Airmount Nando-Burgess Millie).Feb'22CUTEEN NANDO TPW €2,755

Jul 27'25 70 525R    A5 T3 2.88 4344 2nd 5.50L RL 2,FinWl 29.48 Sand 9/2 CMLGerpats Jackpot 29.86
Jul 15'25 69 525R    A5 T3 2.91 5655 5th 6.50L/sh FAw,Bmp 1 29.23 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Lilith 29.69
May 18'2 70 525R    A4 T4 2.84 2211 1st 2.5L QAw,Ld 3 29.43 Sand 3/1 CMLMaugherasnowdro *29.43
May 4'25 70 525R    A5 T1 2.87 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.42 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Lilith *29.42
Dec 15'24 69 525R    A5 T4 2.85 1111 2nd hd ALd,HdNrL 29.16 Sand 5/2 CMLPops Blue 29.17

Orange

5 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-CML] 19 3 13Thomas O'Connor/Donal O'Connor (Clonme Mbew.D.(Magical Bale-Minor Droopy).May'23MINOR TOMMYDOG TPW €1,420

Jul 20'25 75 525R    A6 T4 2.98 5566 6th 11.5L Outp,NvShw 29.54 Sand 4/1 CMLBionic Blackjack 30.34
Jul 4'25 73 300T    T3 0.00 1st 9L 16.82 Sand CMLMinor Malachi *16.82
Feb 1'25 71 525R    A4 T5 2.91 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.20 Sand 5/2 CMLMallogs Freddie *29.20
Jan 14'25 71 525R    A5 T6 2.90 3211 1st 4.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.32 Sand 3/1 CMLEricks Crystal *29.32
Dec 22'24 71 525R    A5 T5 2.96 2221 1st 6.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.69 Sand 10/3 CMLHeathview Petra *29.69

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.38-KKY] 17 1 23Mr. Peter  Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Mbk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Mulan).Nov'22BALLYTADHG MULAN TPW €840

Jul 16'25 71 525R    A7 T2 4.47 2443 3rd 2.5L Chl 1,Bmp 2 29.95 -.30 Slow 11/2 KKY Milford Kyle 29.82
Jul 9'25 71 525R    A6 T4 4.45 3555 4th 6.5L/nk SlAw,RnOn 30.03 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Saturn Hero 30.20
Jun 18'25 71 525R    A7 T5 4.63 3333 2nd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.70 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Strike It Syd 29.81
Apr 25'25 71 525R    A4 T6 4.39 1122 3rd 3L/hd Snld,EvCh 29.50 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Hollyhill Keano 29.52
Aug 9'24 69 525R    A5 T3 4.40 2221 1st 2.5L AHandy,FinW 29.58 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Bogger Sue *29.38

Sectional Time:First preference Res: JK

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
300y/274m

19:54
 Grade  

S5
Clonmel

Irish Retired Greyhound Trust S5 300

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 299.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S4
T2 S5 S4
T3 S5 S5
T4 S5 S5
T5 S5 S4
T6 S6 S5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [16.60]
TR: Owner[16.60-CML] 24 5 56Mr.William Esmonde (Bansha) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Abbylea Rocket).Sep'21ASPEN LODGE TPW €1,635

Jul 27'25 74 300R    S4 T3 0.00 54 4th 11.0L 17.05 Sand 7/2 CMLKey Outluck 17.82
Jun 27'25 73 300R    S4 T5 0.00 22 3rd 4.50L EP,ClrRn 16.60 Sand CMLJumbos Fable 16.91
Sep 15'24 76 300R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 0.5L Snld,HldOn 16.61 Sand 5/2 CMLGobstopper *16.61
Aug 16'24 75 300R    S4 T1 0.00 21 1st 1.5L SlAw,Ld 2 16.61 Sand CMLPurple News *16.61
Nov 24'23 74 300R    S5 T4 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 16.79 Sand 5/4F CMLRoscrea Harry *16.79

Blue

2 [16.62]
TR: Owner[16.62-CML] 33 7 29Mrs.Mary Egan (Clonmel) Iwbk.D.(Good News-Martinstown Diva).Apr'22PURPLE NEWS TPW €2,370

Jul 27'25 76 300R    S4 T2 0.00 22 2nd 4.5L 17.05 Sand 3/1 CMLKey Outluck 17.36
Jul 18'25 75 300R    S5 T2 0.00 11 2nd 0.50L ALd,HdNrL 16.69 Sand 3/1 CMLBengals Champ 16.72
Jan 31'25 74 300R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st hd Snld,HldOn 16.69 Sand 2/1 CMLDromana Eddie *16.69
Oct 6'24 73 300R    S4 T2 0.00 12 2nd sh LdRu,CmAg 16.61 Sand 7/2 CMLHack Up Crystal 16.62
Aug 2'24 73 300R    S6 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 16.68 Sand CMLHes Mint *16.68

White

3 [16.78]
TR: Owner[16.78-CML] 9 2 11Mr.Michael Ryan (Clonmel) Mf.D.(Explosive Boy-Optimistic Misty).Jul'23CIRCUS BULLET TPW €515

Jun 27'25 72 300R    S4 T6 0.00 33 2nd 3.00L EP,RnOn 16.60 Sand CMLJumbos Fable 16.81
Jun 6'25 75 300R    S2 T6 0.00 54 4th 7.00L EP,ClrRn 16.33 Sand CMLWanted Tibet 16.82
May 16'2 73 300R    S5 T5 0.00 11 1st 7.5L EP,Ld 1 16.78 Sand 5/4jfCMLEmers Gillie *16.78
Apr 11'25 73 300R    S5 T4 0.00 42 1st 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 16.89 Sand 9/4 CMLHasty Halley *16.89
Jan 13'25 70 525R    A8 T6 2.95 1223 3rd 8.0L LdRu,ClrRn 29.88 Sand 3/1 CMLGirlie 30.44

Black

4 [16.71]Late-Darraghs Pops

TR: Maurice Organ[16.71-CML] 7 0 11Miss Linda Taylor (Portlaw) Mbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Canadian Jet).Aug'23SAILAWAY POPS TPW €205

Jul 27'25 63 300R    S4 T6 0.00 35 5th 11.0L/sh 17.05 Sand 9/2 CMLKey Outluck 17.83
Jul 18'25 63 300R    S5 T6 0.00 33 3rd 3.50L EP,ClrRn 16.69 Sand 3/1 CMLBengals Champ 16.93
May 2'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.05 3333 5th 8.0L SlAw,FdRi 29.73 Sand CMLEmers Honeybee 30.29
Apr 4'25 64 525R    A6 T2 3.06 3444 5th 13.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.19 Sand 3/1 CMLCalypso Moon 30.13
Mar 7'25 64 525R    ON2 T6 2.99 1122 2nd 8.5L LdRu,ClrRn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CMLThe Other Rafa 29.75

Orange

5 [16.63]
TR: Owner[16.63-CML] 12 2 22Frank Tynan/James Cullinane (Mill Road) Mf.B.(Newinn Wonder-Hollyhill Sally).Apr'22CREED TPW €685

Jul 2'25 71 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 4.5L 17.26 -.15 Slow KKY Charming Steph 17.42
May 23'2 72 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 14L 17.03 Sand CMLHack Up Crystal 18.01
Mar 21'25 70 300R    S4 T4 0.00 22 2nd 5.50L FAw,A 2nd 16.25 Sand 11/2 CMLRandom Minnie 16.63
Oct 11'24 70 300R    S5 T5 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,Snld 16.66 Sand 5/2 CMLCircus Hope *16.66
Jun 7'24 70 300R    S5 T3 0.00 11 1st 4L EP,LdRu 16.82 Sand CMLPops Rose *16.82

Stripes

6
TR: P.J. Tynan[17.08-KKY] 13 1 15Mr.Michael Ambrose (Athea Limerick) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Turree Kate).Jun'22TURREE AVERY TPW €535

Jun 28'25 66 400R    S6 T6 7.38 22 5th 9.50L EvAw,BlkRi 21.57 Sand DLK Sober Roar 22.23
Jun 13'25 65 350R    S5 T3 0.00 22 2nd nk EP,ChlRi 19.45 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Fortune Seven 19.42
May 17'2 64 350R    S5 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3.5L EvAw,A 2nd 19.37 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Fortune Seven 19.56
Apr 10'25 65 525R    A5 T3 3.25 1111 2nd 4L EP,EvCh 29.37 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Swift Hazed 29.55
Mar 8'25 65 350R    S6 T5 0.00 11 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 19.66 -.05 Slow 5/4 GLY Fortune Seven *19.61

Sectional Time:First preference Res: LMNO

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:09
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Kilsheelan Gallop

Clonmel

The Kilsheelan Gallop N2 / N3 Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €1500, 2nd €600, 3rd €260
 HtWnr: €75 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€30

(Kindly sponsored by Kilsheelan Gallop)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A2 A2
T4 A8 A8
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.39]
TR: Emer Dunne[29.39-CML] 1 0 01Mr. J.J.  Dunne (Thurles) Ibef.D.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Candy).Sep'23EMERS CODY

Jul 25'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 3.36 6333 2nd 8.00L MsdBk,RnOn 29.33 Sand 2/1 CMLGoldcash Warrior 29.89
Jul 11'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L Mid 29.39 Sand CMLEmers Ted *29.39
Jun 6'25 70 525T    T3 0.00 1st 6L Mid 29.81 Sand CMLEmers Rex *29.81
Feb 21'25 74 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.72 Sand CMLEmers Gillie *16.72

Blue

2 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-CML] 1 1 00Michael Doyle/Jack Meade (Golden) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Wise Eruption).Mar'24GOLDCASH WARRIOR TPW €75

Jul 25'25 83 525R    ON2 T2 3.00 3221 1st 8L EvAw,Ld 4 29.33 Sand 2/1 CMLEmers Cody *29.33
Jul 4'25 82 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 16.73 Sand CMLLevi Lady 16.80
Apr 4'25 81 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3.5L RL 29.73 Sand CMLGoldcash Prince *29.73

White

3 [28.76]
TR: Graham Holland[28.76-CML] 1 1 00Norfolk-And-Chance-Syndicate (Claremoun Ifw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Raha Gogo).Nov'23NORFOLKANDCHANCE TPW €75

Jul 25'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 2.88 1111 1st 8L LdRu,drclr 28.76 Sand 1/1F CMLOffshore Dazl *28.76
Jul 2'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 30.19 -.40 Slow KKY Killavullen Jet 30.03
Jun 4'25 71 300T    T1 0.00 1st 8L RL 16.81 Sand KKY Roaming Pilot *16.81

Black

4 [29.96]
TR: Paraic Campion[29.96-CML] 1 0 10Tony and Raymond  Bennett (Ballyneety) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Aghaburren Bonny).Nov'23CHESTNUT CLYDE

Jul 25'25 70 525R    ON2 T3 3.09 2112 3rd 9.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.33 Sand 3/1 CMLGoldcash Warrior 29.96
Jun 25'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd nk M 30.49 -.30 Slow KKY Chestnut Bonny 30.21
Feb 18'25 71 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L 18.60 -.10 Slow THR Chestnut Bonny 18.71

Orange

5 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-CML] 1 0 00Patrick O'Gorman/Thomas O'Gorman (Enni Mbkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE FLOWER

Jul 25'25 62 525R    ON2 T6 2.91 3344 4th 14.00L/n FAw,ClrRn 28.76 Sand 4/1 CMLNorfolkandchance 29.76
Jul 18'25 62 300T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 16.65 Sand CMLEdermine Charm *16.65
Jul 11'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 29.86 Sand CMLEdermine Queen 30.07

Stripes

6 [29.46]
TR: Graham Holland[29.46-CML] 1 0 01Timmy Holland/Sheena Murphy (Golden) Mbkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Roaming Shari).Nov'23BRIDESIDE EMILY

Jul 25'25 66 525R    ON2 T4 2.89 2222 2nd 0.50L QAw,ChlRi 29.43 Sand 6/4 CMLDarcy Diamond 29.46
Jun 27'25 67 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L Mid 29.53 Sand CMLGalloping Jill 29.63
Feb 7'25 64 300T    T2 0.00 1st 14L 17.77 Sand CMLBrideside Belle *17.77

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: CDEF

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:21
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Kilsheelan Gallop

Clonmel

The Kilsheelan Gallop N2 / N3 Unraced Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €1500, 2nd €600, 3rd €260
 HtWnr: €75 Unpl S/F: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee 

€30

(Kindly sponsored by Kilsheelan Gallop)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A5 A5
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Owen McKenna[29.39-KKY] 1 0 01Mrs. Moira  Costigan (Portlaoise) Ibd.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Mydras Dawn).Oct'23MYDRAS OPINION

Jul 25'25 77 525R    ON2 T6 2.96 4442 2nd 10.00L EP,ClrRn 28.70 Sand CMLJaykay Fly 29.40
Jun 25'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis M 29.69 -.30 Slow KKY Mahoonagh Niki *29.39
Mar 7'25 78 325T    T3 0.00 1st 10L M 17.95 Sand NWBMydras Angel *17.95

Blue

2 [29.43]
TR: Owen McKenna[29.43-CML] 1 1 00Mr. Peter  Comerford (Naas) Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Susie Sapphire).Sep'23DARCY DIAMOND TPW €75

Jul 25'25 64 525R    ON2 T5 2.85 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.43 Sand 5/4F CMLBrideside Emily *29.43
Jun 25'25 65 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Offshore Dazl 17.01
May 21'2 66 300T    T1 0.00 1st 3L RL 16.82 -.10 Slow KKY Offshore Dazl *16.72
Apr 11'25 67 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 12L 28.45+.20 Fast SPK Sunshine Sioux 29.49
Dec 20'24 65 525T    T3 0.00 1st 10L M 29.54 Sand NWBGrogu *29.54

White

3 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-CML] 1 0 10Patrick O'Gorman/Thomas O'Gorman (Enni Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE CHARM

Jul 25'25 58 525R    ON2 T1 2.95 2223 3rd 12.50L EP,ClrRn 28.70 Sand CMLJaykay Fly 29.57
Jul 18'25 59 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 16.65 Sand CMLEdermine Flower 16.68
Jul 11'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.72 Sand CMLEdermine Millie *29.72

Black

4 [29.67]
TR: Emer Dunne[29.67-CML] 1 0 10Mr. J.J.  Dunne (Thurles) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Emers Sally).Sep'23EMERS TED

Jul 25'25 80 525R    ON2 T6 3.09 5543 3rd 3.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.43 Sand 4/1 CMLDarcy Diamond 29.67
Jul 11'25 80 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 29.39 Sand CMLEmers Cody 30.09
Jun 6'25 78 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 16.73 Sand CMLFoxrock Laura 17.01

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: Owen McKenna[29.32-CML] 1 0 01Mr. Patrick  Fitzgerald (Glin) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Oisins Choice).May'23OFFSHORE DAZL

Jul 25'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 2.92 2222 2nd 8.00L FAw,ImpRi 28.76 Sand 7/4 CMLNorfolkandchance 29.32
Jun 25'25 72 300T    T1 0.00 1st 2.5L RL 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Darcy Diamond *16.84
May 21'2 74 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 16.82 -.10 Slow KKY Darcy Diamond 16.93
Apr 11'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 11L 28.55+.20 Fast SPK Sapphire Sydney 29.52
Mar 12'25 74 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 4.5L M 16.79 -.10 Slow KKY Pom Pom 17.00

Stripes

6 [28.70]
TR: Owner[28.70-CML] 1 1 00Ms Laura  Kennedy (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Serene Ace-Flaming Sahara).Jan'24JAYKAY FLY TPW €75

Jul 25'25 70 525R    ON2 T3 2.87 1111 1st 10L QAw,ALd 28.70 Sand CMLMydras Opinion *28.70
Jul 15'25 70 330T    T1 0.00 1st 5L 18.26 -.10 Slow THR Good Berry *18.16
May 28'2 71 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.5L RL 29.95 -.30 Slow KKY Cracking Cody 29.68

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: CDEF

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:33
 Grade  

A5
Clonmel

Racing Every Friday & Sunday Evening A5 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-CML] 2 1 00Mr.David Adaway (Cappoquin) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Catunda Ebony).Sep'23SUBTLE BOB TPW €225

Jul 4'25 72 525R    A8 T1 3.04 1111 1st 18L SlAw,ALd 29.62 Sand 6/4jfCMLCircus Pat *29.62
Jun 20'25 72 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.00 Sand CML *17.00
Apr 25'25 70 525R    ON3 T6 3.18 65 6th dnf StkRl,DNF 29.78 Sand 5/2 CMLBarnora Teddy
Apr 4'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 30.27 Sand CMLChamberlain Luna 30.30
Mar 21'25 70 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 16.79 Sand CMLRathcoole Peg 17.28

Blue

2 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-CML] 2 1 00Mr.Brian Bowe (Ballacolla Laois) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Darver Bridie).Sep'23FOXROCK LAURA TPW €290

Jul 18'25 49 525R    A5 T3 3.00 5544 4th 4.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.71 Sand 3/1 CMLKilcash Happy 29.99
Jun 27'25 51 525R    A5 T2 3.13 4333 1st sh SlAw,ChlRi 29.48 Sand 2/1jfCMLRedzer Rio *29.48
Jun 20'25 52 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L RL 29.57 Sand CMLFoxrock Bell *29.57
Jun 6'25 54 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.73 Sand CMLEmers Ted *16.73

White

3 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-CML] 6 0 12John Tobin/Stephanie Maguire (Carrick-On Ibk.D.(Explosive Boy-Daring Miggie).Sep'23A NEW CHAPTER TPW €250

Jul 24'25 74 525R    A5 T2 3.30 4444 4th 11.5L Outp,RnOn 28.91 Sand 9/4 WFDMoonveen Floss 29.71
Jul 19'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.34 4433 3rd 3L/hd AHandy,RnOn29.38 Sand 6/4 WFDTwilight Brook 29.60
Jul 5'25 74 525R    A6 T1 3.34 5544 2nd 6L Outp,FinWl 29.10 Sand 2/1 WFDBankrobber 29.52
Jun 28'25 74 525R    A6 T5 3.22 4th 13.00L EP,Blk 1 29.26 Sand 6/4 WFDBrisbane 30.17
May 23'2 75 525R    ON3 T2 2.99 2222 2nd 0.50L EP,ChlRi 29.49 Sand 6/4F CMLSeefin Sue 29.52

Black

4 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-CML] 4 2 10Mr.Jim Lynch (Carrick-on-Suir) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Lah Ti Dar).Feb'24KILCASH HAPPY TPW €585

Jul 18'25 67 525R    A5 T5 2.96 2221 1st 0.5L Bmp 3,Ld 4 29.71 Sand 5/2 CMLSolway Silver *29.71
Jun 13'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.00 3rd 12.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.38 Sand 4/1 CMLPlease Sally 30.22
Jun 6'25 67 525R    A7 T5 2.92 3311 1st 0.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.61 Sand CMLSoft Mint *29.61
May 30'2 66 525R    ON2 T5 2.90 3666 6th 12.50L FAw,Bmp 1 28.92 Sand CMLRedzer Rua 29.79

Orange

5 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-CML] 3 1 11Mr.Declan Drohan (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Valiant Lady).Nov'23WILDERNESS FLYER TPW €345

Jul 18'25 66 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.89 -.10 Slow KKY *16.79
May 30'2 66 525R    A5 T3 3.03 5333 3rd 9.00L EvAw,BmpRi 28.90 Sand CMLJacktavern Mojo 29.53
May 23'2 66 525R    A6 T5 2.92 2222 2nd 0.50L FAw,ChlRi 29.61 Sand 3/1 CMLChaotic Comet 29.64
May 2'25 65 525R    A8 T6 3.01 2211 1st 10L BmpRu,LdBS 29.80 Sand CMLAlmighty Tara *29.80
Apr 11'25 65 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 30.44 Sand CMLAlmighty Tara 30.47

Stripes

6 [29.42]Late-Swift Quarry

TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[29.42-CML] 3 0 01Padraic Fannin/Martin Crowe (Ennis) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Swift October).Aug'23SHARP SURPRISE TPW €80

Jul 18'25 77 525R    A5 T6 3.14 6666 5th 5.50L SlAw,Blk 1 29.71 Sand 7/4 CMLKilcash Happy 30.09
Jul 4'25 77 525R    A5 T5 3.12 4444 5th 7.50L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.41 Sand 7/4jfCMLEmers Summer 29.94
Jun 27'25 77 525R    A6 T6 2.95 3112 2nd 1.50L Ld 2,EvCh 29.32 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestown Cindy 29.42
Jun 18'25 77 525T    T3 0.00 1st 14L M 30.27 -.20 Slow KKY Adams Choice *30.07
Apr 11'25 77 300T    T5 0.00 1st 10L Mid 17.27 Sand CMLNineteen Bold *17.27

Sectional Time:First preference Res: PQR

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

20:48
 Grade  

ON1

Sponsored by: Friends Of Clonmel Track

Clonmel

The Slievenamon Unraced Stake Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €450, 3rd €200, 4th €60, 5th 
€60, 6th €60 Entry Fee €30

(Kindly sponsored by monies raised from Split The Pot)

Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A4 A4
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-CML] 1 1 00Patrick O'Gorman/Thomas O'Gorman (Enni Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Edermine Cooper).Feb'24EDERMINE FORCE TPW €75

Jul 25'25 71 525R    ON1 T3 2.85 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.73 Sand 2/1 CMLSerene Icon *28.73
Jul 18'25 71 300T    T3 0.00 1st 6L Mid 16.62 Sand CMLEdermine Bucks *16.62
Jul 11'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L Mid 28.97 Sand CMLEdermine Bucks *28.97

Blue

2 [28.92]
TR: Jennifer O'Donnell[28.92-CML] 1 0 01The-Crack-Is-Mighty-Syndicate (London) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Scooby Princess).Feb'24THE OTHER EIMEAR

Jul 25'25 59 525R    ON1 T2 2.98 1111 2nd nk Bmp 1,HdNrL 28.96 Sand 5/4F CMLLone Venom 28.98
Jul 11'25 59 300T    T2 0.00 1st 10L 16.37 Sand CMLBrickhill Agnes *16.37
Jun 13'25 59 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L RL 28.64 Sand CMLBorn Ranger 28.92

White

3 [29.29]
TR: Graham Holland[29.29-CML] 1 0 10Mr. Pat Creed/Mr. James Moore (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Galloping Tulip).Aug'23GALLOPING JILL

Jul 25'25 71 525R    ON1 T2 2.95 3333 3rd 8.00L EP,ClrRn 28.73 Sand 5/4F CMLEdermine Force 29.29
Jun 27'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 29.53 Sand CMLBrideside Emily *29.53
Apr 25'25 70 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3.5L Mid 16.57 Sand CMLGalloping Jack *16.57

Black

4 [28.96]
TR: Michael J O'Donovan[28.96-CML] 1 1 00Mr. Darragh  Keane/Mr. William Keane (Co. Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Pete).Nov'23LONE VENOM TPW €75

Jul 25'25 75 525R    ON1 T3 3.01 2222 1st nk Blk 1,LdNrL 28.96 Sand 6/4 CMLThe Other Eimear *28.96
Jul 5'25 75 350T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 18.62+.05 Fast LMKKilcolgan Hoffa *18.67
Jun 4'25 74 350T    T5 0.00 1st 12L M 18.68 Sand LMKKilcolgan Lily *18.68
May 23'2 77 525T    T1 0.00 1st 6L RL 29.24 -.10 Slow KKY Lemon Sybil *29.14

Orange

5 [29.61]Late-Kranky Daniel

TR: Gearoid O'Brien[28.98-CRK] 1 0 10Mr. Gerald O'Brien (Cappoquin) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Crafty Jayko).Oct'23DROMANA KRANKY
Jul 25'25 77 525R    ON1 T5 3.11 5333 3rd 9.00L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 28.96 Sand 3/1 CMLLone Venom 29.61
Jul 11'25 78 300T    T4 0.00 1st 3L Mid 16.86 Sand CMLDromana Danny *16.86
Apr 26'25 78 525ST  T3 0.00 2nd 1L 29.46 Sand CRK Worth The Risk 29.53
Apr 19'25 77 525T    T4 0.00 Solo M 28.98 Sand CRK *28.98
Nov 22'24 78 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 9L M,Blk 1 29.46 Sand CRK Kranky Drake 30.09

Stripes

6 [29.08]
TR: Owen McKenna[29.08-CML] 1 0 01Mr.Eddie Ryan (Clerihan) Mbebd.D.(Pestana-Ballymac Orna).Aug'23SERENE ICON

Jul 25'25 72 525R    ON1 T5 2.90 2222 2nd 5.00L FAw,A 2nd 28.73 Sand 5/2 CMLEdermine Force 29.08
Jul 11'25 73 300T    T3 0.00 1st 14L 16.44 Sand CMLAdams Choice *16.44
Feb 12'25 72 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L M 28.86 Sand LMKDeadly Ruben 29.42
Jan 29'25 72 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 19.11 Sand LMKKilcolgancracker *19.11

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: AB

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
300y/274m

21:00
 Grade  

S2
Clonmel

Race Sponsorship S2 300

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 299.1y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S1
T2 S2 S2
T3 S2 S2
T4 S2 S0
T5 S2 S2
T6 S2 S2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [16.59]
TR: Pat O'Connell[16.59-CML] 10 1 14Soft-Ground-Syn (Rhebogue Limerick) Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Yahoo Ava).Jul'23YAHOO PUFF TPW €680

Jul 25'25 70 300R    S1 T1 0.00 33 3rd 3.00L SlAw,Blk 1 16.97 Sand 6/4F CMLTiermana Sugar 17.18
Jun 21'25 70 350R    SS0 T5 0.00 34 6th 13.5L/sh QAw,Fd 18.12+.05 Fast 6/1 LMKStonepark Browne 19.12
Jun 6'25 70 330R    S2 T3 0.00 11 2nd 0.5L FAw,EvCh 17.86 Sand 2/1 CRK Midian Saki 17.89
May 10'2 69 350R    S2 T2 0.00 11 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 18.94+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKKillduff Pippa *19.04
Jan 11'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.27 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,HdNrL 29.16 Sand 1/1 LMKVigorous Misty 29.21

Blue

2 [16.41]
TR: Owner[16.41-CML] 30 7 35Mr.Christy Browne (Ardfinnan) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Knockmill Girl).Feb'22MAUGHERA VERA TPW €2,715

Jul 4'25 61 300R    S1 T5 0.00 35 5th 9.00L EvAw,NvShw 16.58 Sand 7/2 CMLFreyas Robyn 17.21
Jun 6'25 61 300R    S2 T2 0.00 45 5th 9.50L EvAw,NvShw 16.33 Sand CMLWanted Tibet 16.99
Dec 6'24 60 300R    S1 T3 0.00 11 1st nk QAw,ALd 16.41 Sand 2/1 CMLDangan Conor *16.41
Oct 11'24 60 300R    S2 T2 0.00 11 1st 4.5L QAw,Snld 16.41 Sand 2/1jfCMLSixpence Aris *16.41
Mar 31'24 59 525R    A3 T2 2.83 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.05 -.10 Slow 5/2 CMLPats Favourite *28.95

White

3 [16.47]
TR: Emer Dunne[16.47-CML] 23 3 54Mr. J.J. Dunne (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Confident Rankin-Emers Diva).Aug'22EMERS REX TPW €1,395

Jul 25'25 79 300R    S1 T4 0.00 45 5th 6.50L EP,Blk 1 16.97 Sand 4/1 CMLTiermana Sugar 17.42
Jul 4'25 77 300R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 16.47 Sand 5/4F CMLKey Outluck *16.47
Jan 28'25 79 525R    A4 T2 2.96 5444 4th 3.5L/hd EP,ClrRn 29.21 Sand 9/2 CMLCoologue Noah 29.46
Jan 13'25 78 525R    A5 T2 2.90 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.45 Sand 6/4F CMLSnooty Rocky *29.45
Jun 15'24 78 330R    S6 T3 0.00 22 2nd 3L EvAw,Outp 17.94 -.10 Slow 2/1 THR Noahs Prince 18.05

Black

4 [16.28]
TR: Owner[16.28-CML] 34 6 115Mr John Barrett (Mitchelstown) Ibk.B.(Laughil Blake-Fortune Himary).Jun'20KAARST RATAR TPW €2,270

Jul 25'25 59 300R    S1 T2 0.00 66 6th 8.50L EvAw,Blk 1 16.97 Sand 3/1 CMLTiermana Sugar 17.56
Jul 4'25 60 300R    S1 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.50L EP,ClrRn 16.58 Sand 4/1 CMLFreyas Robyn 17.10
May 17'2 63 300R    S1 T1 0.00 11 1st nk LdRu,HldOn 16.53 Sand 5/2c CMLQuacks *16.53
Oct 15'23 61 300R    S3 T3 0.00 11 1st 5L QAw,ALd 16.28 Sand 2/1jfCMLHes Mint *16.28
Feb 4'23 62 300R    S5 T3 0.00 11 1st 0.5L Snld,HldOn 16.52 Sand 2/1 CMLWestwind Jest *16.52

Orange

5 [16.47]
TR: Owner[16.47-CML] 28 6 510Mr.Joe Shanahan (Doon) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Blue Robyn).Jun'22FREYAS ROBYN TPW €2,345

Jul 25'25 59 300R    S1 T5 0.00 21 2nd 1.50L DspLd,Blk 1 16.97 Sand 2/1 CMLTiermana Sugar 17.07
Jul 4'25 59 300R    S1 T1 0.00 11 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 1 16.58 Sand 5/4F CMLStill My Honey *16.58
Jun 6'25 59 300R    S2 T1 0.00 22 2nd 2.00L EP,ClrRn 16.33 Sand CMLWanted Tibet 16.47
May 9'25 60 300R    S5 T3 0.00 11 1st 7.5L Snld,drclr 16.63 Sand 1/2F CMLBallygraigueorla *16.63
Sep 12'24 61 525R    A6 T4 1.39 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.36 Sand 5/4f LMKHidden Holly *29.36

Stripes

6 [16.75]
TR: Matthew Ryan[16.75-CML] 52 8 108Mr.Matthew Ryan (Cashel) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Roseville Liz).Jun'21STILL MY HONEY TPW €3,493

Jul 25'25 64 300R    S1 T6 0.00 54 4th 4.00L EvAw,Blk 1 16.97 Sand 3/1 CMLTiermana Sugar 17.25
Jul 4'25 64 300R    S1 T6 0.00 22 2nd 2.50L FAw,ClrRn 16.58 Sand 3/1 CMLFreyas Robyn 16.75
Jan 19'25 62 525R    A3 T6 2.79 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 29.13 Sand 8/1 CMLWilderness Tiger *29.13
Nov 3'24 62 525R    A3 T6 2.77 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.93 Sand 9/1 CMLAscot Benny *28.93
Oct 13'24 61 525R    A4 T5 2.93 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.10 Sand 9/2 CMLMy Dylans Shado *29.10

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ST

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:12
 Grade  

A3
Clonmel

Good Night & Safe Home To You All A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 527.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A3
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-CML] 24 4 35Mrs Imelda O'Dwyer (Cashel) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Windmill Flower).Apr'22WINDMILL LA LA TPW €1,905

Jul 18'25 67 525R    A3 T2 3.16 6666 6th 10.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.01 Sand 5/2 CMLRedzer Rua 29.71
Jun 10'25 66 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.46 -.10 Slow THR *18.36
Dec 1'24 65 525R    A4 T1 3.00 1111 1st 3.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 7/4F CMLCuteen Harry *29.11
May 24'2 65 525R    A3 T4 2.95 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.23 -.20 Slow 5/2 CMLOscar The Grouch *29.03
Nov 10'23 62 525R    A7 T6 2.88 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.06 -.10 Slow 2/1 CMLGroup Goldstar *28.96

Blue

2 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-CML] 8 1 10Mr.Richy Brannigan (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Marlfield Mia).Sep'23MARLFIELD MAGS TPW €350

Jul 27'25 58 525R    A3 T5 2.88 2366 6th 8.00L/nk EP,Fd 29.45 Sand 9/2 CMLRaceway Diamond 30.03
Jul 20'25 58 525R    A3 T2 2.94 3566 6th 10L Blk 2,Fd 29.43 Sand 9/2 CMLRaceway Diamond 30.13
Jun 29'25 58 525R    A6 T5 2.85 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 3/1 CMLAlmighty Danny *29.29
Jun 22'25 58 525R    A7 T4 3.02 3333 3rd 2.50L EP,A 3rd 29.61 Sand 9/4 CMLPops Bucks 29.78
Jun 13'25 58 525R    A6 T3 2.98 5th 11.50L/s Blk 2,NvShw 28.90 Sand 7/4 CMLEvenstar Lady 29.71

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CML] 22 5 33Master Dylan O'Hanlon (Mooncoin) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Clash Chainnaigh).Sep'22MY DYLANS SHADOW TPW €1,675

Jul 18'25 67 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 16.55 Sand CML *16.55
Apr 18'25 67 525R    A3 T4 2.96 4321 1st 0.5L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.41 Sand 10/3 CMLRandom Rosie *29.41
Mar 9'25 66 525R    A5 T2 2.89 2111 1st 2L QAw,Ld 2 29.13 Sand 3/1 CMLBay City Katie *29.13
Dec 1'24 67 525R    A5 T2 2.98 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.11 Sand 9/4jfCMLCooneysupatfour *29.11
Mar 8'24 65 525R    ON2 T1 3.07 3322 3rd 6.50L/sh SlAw,RnOn 28.72 -.10 Slow 3/1 CMLPerfectionism 29.08

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.32-SPK] 4 1 01Mr.Declan Beary (Monard Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Beamingboomerang).May'23BAD DREAMS TPW €475

Jul 18'25 60 300T    T1 0.00 1st 2.5L 16.58 Sand CMLCorporal Jack *16.58
May 30'2 58 525R    A4 T4 1.37 4566 6th 9.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.12+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKTyrap Robin 29.88
Feb 21'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 2.11 2334 4th 9.25L ChlRu,ClrRn 29.11 -.30 Slow 5/1 SPK Lombardy 29.46
Feb 14'25 59 525R    ON2 T6 2.14 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 29.82 -.50 Slow 4/1 SPK Undergroundnicky *29.32
Feb 7'25 58 525R    ON2 T4 2.27 1112 2nd 0.50L ALd,HdNrL 29.38 Sand 5/2 SPK In For One 29.41

Orange

5 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-CML] 4 2 01Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Mbdw.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23CHAOTIC MAUS TPW €620

Jul 18'25 65 525R    A3 T5 2.88 4444 4th 7.00L QAw,ClrRn 29.01 Sand 4/1 CMLRedzer Rua 29.50
Jun 27'25 66 525R    A4 T6 2.85 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 29.24 Sand 5/2 CMLChamps Bobby *29.24
May 30'2 65 525R    A8 T4 3.05 4211 1st 7.5L Ld 3,drclr 29.46 Sand CMLDrits Away *29.46
Apr 25'25 65 525R    ON2 T5 3.14 5432 2nd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.75 Sand 7/2 CMLExpert Bonita 29.92
Mar 28'25 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 9L Mid 29.95 Sand CMLBay City Suzy *29.95

Stripes

6 [29.27]
TR: Maurice Organ[29.27-CML] 23 4 44Mr.Gerard Organ (Carrick-on-Suir) Wbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Popular Woman).Nov'22POPULAR JACKO TPW €1,595

Jul 20'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.09 6655 3rd 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.43 Sand 11/2 CMLRaceway Diamond 29.78
Jul 4'25 74 300R    S3 T6 0.00 65 5th 7.00L SlAw,RnOn 16.47 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Rex 16.96
Apr 13'25 75 525R    A5 T6 2.99 2111 1st 4L EP,Ld 2 29.27 Sand 3/1 CMLReality Sphere *29.27
Feb 16'25 74 525R    A5 T6 3.12 4332 1st 0.5L SlAw,LdNrL 29.46 Sand 4/1 CMLVancouver Calico *29.46
Nov 8'24 73 525R    A7 T6 3.01 1111 1st 7.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.35 Sand 2/1jfCMLSlipalong Don *29.35

Sectional Time:First preference Res: UV

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


